# **AAPSM Fellowships Available**

The AAPSM currently has the following fellowships available:

# Fellowship in Podiatric Sports Medicine-Barry University

#### **An Overview**

The Fellowship Program in Podiatric Sports Medicine sponsored by Barry University offers the fellow indepth training in the diagnosis and management of lower extremity sports related injuries. The program is under the direction of James M. Losito, DPM in Miami and is approved by the CPME and AAPSM. The fellow participates in clinical, surgical and on the field care of recreational, high school, division I and II collegeint and professional athletes. The program is designed to prepare the fellow for office – based Podiatric sports medicine and as a Podiatric team physician, capable of managing any lower extremity traumatic or overuse injury. The Fellowship has a strong academic and research component and the fellow is required to complete a manuscript suitable for publication.

The program has a secondary emphasis on reconstructive foot and ankle surgery. The Fellow receives advanced training in reconstructive foot and ankle surgical techniques including the use of external fixation. The Fellow participates in over one hundred forefoot reconstructive surgical cases and serves as attending to the three-year podiatric surgical residency program at Mercy Hospital.

#### **Sports Medicine**

The fellow attends to athletes from Barry University, the University of Miami, the Miami Heat of the National Basketball Association and a wide variety of international, amateur and recreational athletes. The fellow works extensively with the Athletic Trainers at the Barry University facility. The fellow receives extensive exposure to physical therapy modalities and rehabilitation techniques from staff certified athletic trainers. Staff podiatric and orthopedic physicians provide the fellow with hands-on training, including both conservative and surgical management of athletic injuries. Advanced reconstructive surgical procedures are performed at Mercy Hospital under the direction of our faculty.

# **Application Requirements**

Applicants must have completed a two or three-year COTH-approved podiatric residency program, have passed parts I and II of the national board examinations and be eligible for the Florida state podiatry examination. Fellows must be licensed in the state of Florida. The application consists of a curriculum vitae and letter of intent, not to exceed two double-spaced typewritten pages. Applicants must submit three letters of recommendation and a \$35.00 non-refundable fee.

#### **Benefits**

The stipend is 40,000.00 / year. Uniforms and meals while at the Hospital are provided. Two weeks vacation and full medical benefits are also included. Admission to all Barry University CME programs, as well as a program of choice is provided. Send application to:James M. Losito, DPM Barry UniversitySchool of Podiatric Medicine,11300 NE Second Avenue, Miami Shores, FL 33161Jlosito@mail.barry.edu. NOTE: Candidates will be asked to visit the program and will receive an interview.

### **Irvine Multi-Specialty Surgical Care (IMSC)**

# CANDIDATES MAY APPLY FOR SPORTS MED FELLOWSHIP, 2013

Irvine Multi-Specialty Surgical Care (IMSC) will be sponsoring a Sports Medicine Fellowship Program for the year 2013-14. The program is certified by the American Academy of Podiatric Sports Medicine (AAPSM). This will mark the 12<sup>th</sup> year of the program's existence.

The program provides the Fellow a healthy mix of forefoot, rearfoot, and ankle surgery in an out-patient setting by the multiple attending staff. The rest of the time is spent in a strong clinical and sports medicine practice environment. The Fellow will receive excellent surgical exposure and a solid foundation in Sports Medicine/Biomechanics.

Candidates must have a minimum of a 2-year residency (PM&S 24-36 or PMSR/RRA preferred). Send CV to Michael W. Heaslet, DPM, Program Director. Fax (949) 552-9493.

#### SPORTS MEDICINE/ PODIATRY FELLOWSHIP-Palo Alto:

The Palo Alto Medical Foundation has a 12-month Fellowship beginning Aug 1, 2013 and ending July 31, 2014. APPLICANTS MUST BE ABLE TO OBTAIN A CALIFORNIA LICENSE. Responsibilities include assisting in all types of foot and ankle surgery, (approximately 500 cases), seeing patients in the sports clinic and outside rotations with other specialists including Sports Medicine Orthopedics and Family Medicine, and international travel/training. Must complete 2 papers/research projects. After proper completion, may be eligible for American Academy of Podiatric Sports Medicine Fellowship Exam. Benefits include salary of \$75,000/yr, medical, dental, malpractice, and CME allowance

Candidates must possess excellent inter-personal skills and be able to work in a fast-paced environment. Minimum 24-month surgical residency training is a pre-requisite; private practice experience is helpful. Applicants should send a letter of interest, CV and three letters of recommendation to: **Amol Saxena, DPM**, Fellowship Director, Dept. of Sports Medicine, PAMF, Clark Bldg. 795 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94301. Ph: 650/853-2927 Email: <a href="https://doi.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journal.org/10.1001/journ

# ONE YEAR PODIATRIC SPORTS MEDICINE FELLOWSHIP - MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA

Applicants must have completed a podiatric residency program and must have a California license or be eligible for the California state podiatry examination.

If you are interested in becoming a candidate for fellow of the Monrovia Podiatric Sports Medicine Fellowship Program, please email your curriculum vitae and a cover letter to the Program's management company at <a href="mailto:victoriamanagers@gmail.com">victoriamanagers@gmail.com</a>.